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BAIIC DIT To InlY:aIt A'otmTs. JAITUARY, 1933. 

Financial transfers at the clearing centres of Canada in the form of bank 
debits showed, after seasona] adjustment, a gain of 11.4 p.c. in January over the 
preceding month. The total was $1968,876.000 compared with $2,084,605,000, the decline 
being rmich less than normal for the oeaon. 

After seasonal adjusrr.cnt gains were general in each of the five economic 
areas. The total in the Maritire Province. was $39,248,000, a gain of 8.6 p.c. Debits 
in Quebec were $606,96.000 compared with $606,103,000, representing a considerable gain 
after seasonal adjustment. The total in Montreal was $5)46,)4014,000, the gain after the 
usual adjustment being 142.6 p.-c. 

The decline in Ontario was less than normal for the season, the total for 
the province at $852,504,000 showing considerable gain after adjustment. The gain in 
Toronto under like cond.ition3 was 26.5 p.c. The gain in Tinnipeg with adjustment was 
28.6 p.c., the net result for the three Prairie Provinces beinga gain of 29.1 p.c. 

Debits in Vancouver were $91 ,346,OOO a gain of 16.9 p.c. after seasonal 
adjustment, the increase in British Columbia being 8.8 p.c. 

Coiopar± son w ith January, 1932. 

Debits in January last were $1,963,876,000 compared with $2,071,034,0OO  in 
the same moflth of 1932, showing a decline of 4.9 p.c. Five centres out of the 32 from 
which returns are received showed a gain in this comparison. These included Quebec, 
Sarnia, Toronto, Calgary and TinniDeg 

The Maritime Provinces showed a decline of 21.1 p.c., the total being 
$38,248,000 compared with $4g22,000 in Januar 1932 . 

Debits in Quebec dy were $55,450,000 compared with $42,439,000, a gain of 
more than 30 p.c. Montreal showed a decline Of  11.5 p.c., the total in January last 
being $546,4O4,O00. The net result for the province was a decline of 8.9 P.C. 

Debits in Toronto were $655,255,000 compared with $606,832,000  in the same 
month of 1932, a gain of 8 p,e, Debit's in Sarnia at $6,729,000 recorded again of more 
than 20 p.c. The total for Ontario at $852,501 ,000 showed a decline of 1.2 P.C. 

The total for Winnipeg at 225,3.1,000 showed a gain of 5.3 p.c., while the 
i!lcrease in Calgary was nearly 3 p,c, 	he thc1ine in the Prairie Provinces was limited 
to 1.4 p.c. 

Debits in British Co?riubia at $117355,O0O showed a decline of 12,8 p.c., a 
similar percentage drop boin: :e.o-ded in Vancouver. 

Turnover of Bank Deposits. 

The percentage of hank debits in January to deposits as at the end of the 
preceding month was 106,8 eo:.rarcd w:th 1 075 in January,  1932-  The decline during the 
12-month interval in debits was 49 p.c whfle deposits showed a decline of 4,3 P.C. 

Comparison with Other Pactors. 

After seasonal adjutraent, the index of bank debits on the base of 1926 
equalling 100, was 33,14  in Jauun.'y compared with 72.1 in Deceber. The index of conon 
stock prices was 51.6 co:iparod with 51.3 in the preceding month and the index of the 
nuher o: shares traded on he iont -2oa1 stock exchange was 35.7 compared with 26.6. The 
index of 20 mining stocks moved up from 63.1 in Decerober to 67.1 in January. BusIness 
operations were at a 1owe' leeI in Tanuary than in the preceding month, the index of 
the physical volume of business tanc.ing at 6E1 compared with 72.6, while the index of 
employment, after seasonal ad.juctment, was 81,1 on February 1 compared with 814.1 at the 
first of the year. 
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1. BLNK DEBITS TO 1:.DIViDJ.L 	JT TTE C 	R.TG HOUSE CEITTEES 

OF CAJ,DJ, 

	

	Tt1&RY, 1933: ITH Oii WTIVE FIGUSFOR 

DE3LR. 932, 4.iD J .GAFY, 193?.. 

to Iiviividual Accounts 

Ji:ivary 193 	Deceriber, 1932 	3an'.ar - 1932 
4; 

1arit1me Provinces 

Halifax ..  ........................ 
Moncton ......................... 
Saint John ........................ 

Total —-----------------------

Q.uebec - 

Montreal ...................... 
quebec........................ 
Sher1rooke ...................... 

Total - 	iebec ..................... 

Ontario 

	

ic 9lL 239 	22,156,279 

	

6G•'67,1479 
	E,l5,656 	7,533,323 

	

12 , 9 ,oi 	 5 , 093 	1 8:732 , 643 

	

38.2i47,9S 	39 
	 148,1422,2145 

	

556,C9 ,860 	617,625,285 

	

551149,528 	)43,535,653 	142,1438,795 

	

5,132.. 068 	5,757,865 	5,9114,891 

	

6O,9sG.O21 	606 . 103,378 	665,978,9Th -. 

Brantfrd 	........................ 6,386,517 7679,08G 7,1O23O9 
Chathaxn 	..... 	.................... 5,325,853 7,749,971 5,550,17 14 
Port 	William 	............. ....... . 3,600,281 5,7 14,2l8 3.882.883 
Hamilton 	.... 	................. ... 32,5 11.7,939 38,91,81S 1414,878,5147 
Kingston 	.................... 39i4,95G 4,706,623 14,657,950 
Kitchener 	.................. ...... 7,67,635 8,006,119 9,103,382 
London 	................. .."..r 214,5OO,147 26,612, 1499 27,018,703 
Ottawa 	........................... 86.812.1914 99.212,697 122.001.509 
Peerborough ..... 3,929.O35 
S.rni. 

	
...... 

5,447,699 5,616,66o 
6,7286147 8,079,823 5,575,675 
2,581.555 3.,00233 3,508,585 

Toronto 	.......................... 655,2514,897 672.11414,807 6OG,832.3114 
Windsor 	.......................... 13,263569 16.7 143,16T 17,128.262 	- 

Total - Ontario 852,503,45 903 r 701,660 862,856,933 

Prairie provinces - 

Brand.on 	.......................... 2.:.E4,983 2 , 6]. 9 23 )40  2,6146 2 266 
Calgary 	............. ............. 1L3,E'.:S 	,939 143,916,0142 142,617,532 
Edmonton 	.......................... 30l9,226 1414,921,292 
Lethbriclge 	....... . ...... ......... 2,638,20 3,293,131 2,888,991 
1.1edicine Hat 	....... 1,1482614 i,7,219 1,720,537 
Moose 	Jaw 	...................... 14, 11.93,413 5:')J3,43 5,537,5214 
prince 	Albert 	.............u......'•., L.407814 1,,92 1J-,0142 1,773,7914 
Re1na 	............. 27,16,695 29.8CO,088 33,316,297 
Saskatoo ......................... 77177714 9.,22,589 9,867,5814 
WiTmipeg 	....................... 225101005 2 1,739 .25 1  21,753. 86l 

Thtal - Prairie Provinces 	.......... 353.72.6i3 410co,576 359,0 143.678 

ritish Colimbia 
ITew 	7est:nnstc: ..................... ",tJ.'3 14,lul,539 14,710,807 
Vancouver 	............ . ........... 1 , 45.33 96.11L 1487 1o14,602, 141 
Victoric 	........... 22,L73 2 778 23,014<.504 25,11.19,2141 

Total - British Columbia 1l7,5.-1Y4 l25.2EL1.,530 1314,732,579 

P.Al) TOTAL FOR CAN&DA ............. l,9G75b31 	2,O&.L,605,132 	2,071.314,1426 
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665,978,971 
576,232,238 
638,316,536 
595,905,221 
676 ,248 , 801 
693,358,378 
E47,)4149 ,)4rj 
6141, )403,763 
623, 2 70,93 )4  
692,203,282 
709,729,922 
606,103,378 

606,986,021 
665,978,971 
904,152,578 

1,055,6914,7149 
1,527,635,620 
1,172,611,553 

85)4,175, 011 
752,14144,279 
714,1407,906 
616,921 ,585 

91.1 

• 8b2856953 
921, 529 562 
861 ,29 14985 
925,260 022 
966,9)49 ,336 
91414,238,1145 
975,929 ,125 
8914,178,100 
916,971,63 
927,382,3148 

1,153 ,)490,390 
903,791, 660 

8 52 ,503,5 45 
862 ,856,953 

1,1 Gi ,546 ,653 
1,339 ,956,817 
1 ,658 ,99 7,991 
1,1432 ,4O8 ,9149 
1,120,590,208 

924,989,899 
879 ,500,792 
907,187,997 

98.8 

359,043,678 
329 ;376,26o 
352,801 ,I'87 
379 ,iO14,183 
357,915,131 
397,1482,396 
387,765,999 
1406,1481,759 
1402,2014,952 
579 739 , 51 7 
1435 ,2814,097 
14io ,006 ,576 

353 ,782, 673 
359 0)43678 
385,1480,639 
539 ,59'4;91s 
591,636 2141 
533,571,698 
1432,795, 066  
1475,1463,231 
14142,997,623 
1403, 022 , 1418  

98.5 
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2. DEBITS TO flDIVIDT1.L ACCOUTS AT CLEARING HOUSE CEi'iRES IN THE 
	

.JJ 

ECONOMIC ARL&S OP cA:!ADA BY OTHS, JA1UA.RY, 1932 TO 

JAflUA.Y, i933T0GETE WITH A C011RIS017 PB.AK 
DEBITS AUD BANK CLEARINGS 

pririe I'Iaritime  
Provinces 	quebec 	Qntario 	PrOvinces - 	

$ 
1932 

January 
February 35,573,450 
March 141,236,733 
,Ap'i1 42,521,838 
May 149,201,181 
June 143,72,463 
July 4G,173,46 
August 141,828,18 
September 143,337,348 
October 143,2 141,113 
November 40, 623,808 
December 39 

1933. 
Ianuary 38,2147,898 

Toa] f-or January 1932 148,1422,2145 
1931 514,372,855 
1930 60,529,288 
1929 
1928 

66,662 ,.62 
53,0145,81 

1927 147,297,82 
............................ 1926 51,563,878 

1925 143,1432,010 
19 214  51,937,473 

Percentage of 
1933 to 1932 79.r0 

British 	Tota1 of 	ank - 	• Per cent of 

Oo1uibia .......Dorn1iion 	C1eariñg 	Bank Debits to 
. .. 	.. . . 	-- ... 	- 	Bank Clearings 

IN 
1932 

January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
,Tu.ne 
July 
August 
epternber 
tober 

tvember 
ember 

January 

ota1 for January 1932 
1931 
1930 
1929 
1928 
1927 
1926 
1925 
192)4 

134,732,579 
123,33 14 , 811  
130,338,330 
131,1114,296 
1214,8o9 , 14a 
1214,1314, 0140 
118,272, 785 
131, 7Th097 
112,1)45,7)46 
124,613 ;225 
l22,186,O1 
125,264,530 

117,355, 144 
13 14,732,519 
162,771,977 
215, 5145 ,99)4 
250,397,211 
207 ,)47-85 
163,912, 1493 
163,7149,1148 
1149,697,9146 
1147,8414,003 

2,071,0314,1426 
1 ,990,0146,321 
2024,03 7,771 
2 O73 19 05 # 560 
,1ls3,890 

2,202,785,1422 
2,175,590,512 
2 9 115,674,903 
2,097930,633 
2,367,179 14g5 
2,)466,31)4 ,238 
2,084,605,132 

1,968 ,75, 631 
2,071 ;O314,426 
2 , 668 ,324 ,702  
3,211, 1421,766 
14,095,329,7145 
3,399,li. 3,03 6  
2,618,830,630 
2,368,210,435 

,230,036,277 
2,126,913,1476 

1,055,910,276 
1,0114,755,572 
1.035,125,279 
1,072,639,133 
1,036,715)498 
1,081,3)48,1490 
I,1o14,504,362 
1,058,288,9014 
1,086,028,9 143 
1,176,088,050 
1,130,127,993 
1,062,622,237 

977,519,7414 
1,055,910)480 
1,1459,012,109 
1,7145,944,765 
2,203,078,403 
1 ,938,66l762 
1,514,206,719  
1,360,527,1)47 
1,1410,002,198 
1,367,398,716 

196.1 
196.1 
195,5 
193.3 
209.8 
20347 
1974 
199,9 
193,2 
201,3 
219.2 
196.2 

20144 

190,6 
183 • a 
18441 

175 ,4  
172.9 
1714.0 
158.1 
153.1 

Percentage of 
1933 to 1932 	 87.1 	 95.1 	 92.6 
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3. BArK DE3ITS ir :•:I:TIo::s OF DOLL.S i: ECo:Oi;Ic 	:m PRI:CIP.AL 

CLA.Rr8 C TTPIS CT CADA 1 JA.TtLUY, 1927 TO 1933. 

Economic Areas 	
:onth of ece:aher 	 Percent- 

and Cities 	 1927 	1928 	1929 	1930 	1931 	1932 	1933 ae of 

- 
	

7 'illions of Dollars
933 to 

1aritime Provinces 147.3 53.0 65.7 60.5 5)4)4 143)4 38.2 79.0 
xebec 854.2 1,172.6 1,527.6 1,055.7 904.2 666.o 607.0 91.1 
1/.ontreal 798.7 1,103.6  1,454.1 98 14.8 638.5 617.6 5)46.14 38.5 

Ontario 1,120.6 1)432)4 1,659.0 1,3140.0 1,151.5 862.9 852.5 98.8 
Toronto 339.2 1,105.2 1,272.3 930.5 8149.9 606.6 655.3 106.0 

Prairie Provinces 432.8 533.6 591.6 539.6 385. 359.0 353.3 98.5 
winnipeg 272.F 326.2 341.2 299.7 211.0 213.8 225.2 105.3 

British Coliinbia 164.0 207.5 250)4 215.6 162.8 134.7 117)4 87.1 
Vancouver 125.7 166.8 206.7 172.8 129.1 io14.6 91.3 67.3 

Canada 2,618.8 3,399.1 14,095.33,211)4 2,668.3 2,071.0 1,96.9 95.1 

. BK1 D0SITS A 	DEITS £ 	RTIC OF DiTS TO DCSITS 
JXUARY, 1932 TO JAtJARY, 1933- 

De:and and 	 Percentage 
!Totice Deposits 	 of Bank 
in Canada as at 	Bank Debits 	Debits to 
last day of pre- 	 Deposits 
cedinr-, month 	 in Canada 
(000's omitted) (000!s omitted) 	P.C. 

1932 
January 	........................ 1,926,627 2,071,034 107.5 
February 	....................... 1,8 75,221 1,99 0,0)46 106.1 
I:arch 	.......................... 1,636,563 2,02)4,038 107)4 
April 	......................... 1,668,999 2,073,906 109.8 
May 	............................ 1,867,530 2,175,184 115.2 
Jme 	........................... 1,885,O14 2,202,785 116.9 
Juj.'.r 	........................... 1,862,203 2,175,591 iiG.g 
Auist 	......................... 1,82,2b0 2,115,675 115.9 
September 	...................... 1,8111,907 2,097,931 113.9 
October 	........................ 1,8)40,052 2,367,179 128.7 
7ovnber 	....................... 1,863,338 2,1456,31)4 132.3 
Decc'ber 	....................... 1,850,831 2,084,605 112.6 

1933 
Januar. . 	........................ 1,8143,733 1,968,876 106.6 

a. ILS OP SIX EC0OMIO FACTORS 	It SEAS0 	ST:•: 	71-RE 
TECESSARY, 1925 	100 

Physical 	 Shares Traded Bank 	,. 	p1ov- mmlesale Connon Volume of 	 o: .ontrea1 
Dents 	 ment 	prices Socks usness 	 Stock ExcLlange 

(1st of fol- 
1owin 	month) 

153 2  
Januar 	.............. c14.6 83.8 94.7 .4 64.8 22)4 
Februar.. 	............. 92.5 85.11. 93.1 0.2 63.5 24.2 
:arch 	................ 6.'5 81.8 92.7 :c.1 64.1 32.0 
April 	................ 8a.)4 75.3 89.5 61)4 54.0 33.3 

R2 79.9 65.9 7 145.6 3b)4 
June 	................. .2.5 61)4 £)4.9 6.5 143.2 31.3 
July 	................. 90.0 78.3 82.3 .5 149.5 50)4 

'3.8 78.1 82.4 6.6 59.0 95.5 
Septeiber 77.1 33.14 0.9 63.0 90.0 
October 	.............. 1)4 7.3 $2.0 (.O 54.8 3.7 

12.3 75.8 82.14 53)4 3)4.3 
December 	............. 7.'.1 72.6 8)4.1 LO 51.3 26.5 

1933 
Jani'.ar: ..............80.4 	6.1 	61.1 	3.9 	1.5 	35.7 
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